Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-16-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark O
		ET
	3436989	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
Oliver Dobler	Name: Neutr	ik Aktiengesellschaft
	Internal Addre	ess: Im alten Riet 143
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) July 12, 2007		SS:
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N	lame City: <u>Schaan</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	e Country: Liec	htenstein Zip: FL-9494
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955	_ This document is be B. Patent	eing filed together with a new application No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponden	mbers attached? Yes	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	mbers attached? Yes ice 6. Total numl involved:	No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponden	B. Patent mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize	No.(s) X No ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC	B. Patent B. Patent Sce 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize	No.(s) X No ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent B. Patent Ce 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize X Enclosed None rec 8. Payment I	No.(s) X No ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting till Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC Internal Address: Street Address: <u>99 Garnsey Road</u>	B. Patent B. Patent Ce 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize X Enclosed None rec 8. Payment I	No.(s) X No ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting till Information Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional number of the second	B. Patent B. Patent B. Patent Sce 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorized Authorized X Enclosed None rec 8. Payment I a. Credit C	No.(s) X No ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting till Information Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional num 5. Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC Internal Address: Street Address: 99 Garnsey Road City: Pittsford	B. Patent mbers attached? Yes ice 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	No.(s) X No ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 add to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting till Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 4 Account Number 08-0865
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional number: <u>Additional number</u> : <u>Additional number</u> <u>Addi</u>	B. Patent mbers attached? Yes ice 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	No.(s) X No ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting till Information Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional number: Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC Internal Address:	B. Patent mbers attached? Yes ice 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorized X Enclosed None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit Authori	No.(s) ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting til Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date a b b b b c c c c c c c c
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/288,955 Additional number: Name and address to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Harris Beach PLLC Internal Address:	B. Patent mbers attached? Yes ice 6. Total numl involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorized X Enclosed None red 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit Authori	No.(s) X No ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 add to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting till Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 4 Account Number 08-0865

•

PATENT REEL: 019723 FRAME: 0386

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Oliver Dobler Fichtenweg 10 Tschagguns, 6774

Austria Nationality: Austria

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Neutrik Aktiengesellschaft Im alten Riet 143 Schaan FL-9494 The Principality of Liechtenstein Nationality: The Principality of Liechtenstein

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CONNECTOR

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. <u>29/288,955</u> filed on June 28, 2007 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

229278 869849.1

PATENT REEL: 019723 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 12day of JULY 2007

wer Joller

Signature of Oliver Dobler

Date: July 12", 2007 Witness: Mun Bagluery